
−3.85

−1.11

1.64

4.38
ABBUD_LIF_SIGNALING_2_UP

G
S

Z
mBL
intermediate
non−mBL

COL11A1

COL11A1

DCN

DCN

DCN

DCN

EZR

ATP1B1

ATP1B1

PTPRO

FGFR1
−2.8 2.3∆ e



−6

−4

−2

0

2

4

6

ABBUD_LIF_SIGNALING_2_UP
G

S
Z

on
−
off

# features = 32

1

4



m
B

L

in
te

rm
ed

ia
te

no
n−

m
B

L

−5

0

5

ABBUD_LIF_SIGNALING_2_UP
G

S
Z


